
Pandemic Response Committee 2020-2021 

 

 
 

 

School Contact Person Contact Information 

Paramus Public Schools  
145 Spring Valley Road 
Paramus, New Jersey 07652 
201-261-7800 Ext. 3037 

Dara Carr, ​Supervisor of Elementary Education and 
District Programs/HIB 

dcarr@paramusschools.org 
 

   

East Brook Middle School 
190 Spring Valley Road 
201-261-7800 Ext. 8114 

Ryan Aupperlee,​ Principal raupperlee@paramusschools.org 

 AJ Bianco,​ Assistant Principal abianco@paramusschools.org 

 Manuela Reina​, School Nurse mreina@paramusshools.org 

 Vana Ekmekjian​, Child Study Team vekmekjian@paramusschools.org 

 Mary Hall​, Grade 8 Teacher mhall@paramusschools.org 

 Jennifer Pagliaro​, Grade 7 Special Education Teacher jpagliaro@paramusschools.org 

 Diane Riccardi​, Assistant to the Principal driccardi@paramusschools.org 

 Joseph Bosticco​, Custodial Supervisor jbosticco@paramusschools.org 

 Brooke, Vicari​, Grade 5 Teacher (Formerly Grade 6) bvicari@paramusschools.org 

 Dana Folcarelli​, School Counselor dfolcarelli@paramusschools.org 

 Dr. Nora Yaghdjian​, Parent nora.tossounian@hackensackmeridian.or
g 

 Steve Klink​, Security sklink@paramusschools.org 
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